

**Sessions Case No. 84/2024**  
**CNR No. WBCB01-003032-2024**  
**S.T No. 02(04)2025**  
**CIS No. 84 of 2024**

**PRESENT** : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray  
Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **05**  
Dated: **12.06.2025**

Sole accused person on CB, namely **Sujan Das @ Mohan** is present today before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 1 & 2.

One witness namely **Siba Shil Sharma** is present today before this court by filing hazira through Ld. P.P in-charge.

The said witness is examined him in chief at first as **PW-1** then his cross examination was declined by Ld. Advocate on behalf of accused persons and discharged.

No other CSW is turned up today.

One message is received from OC, Pundibari PS alleging that CSW No -01 namely **Mangal Sarkar** is not found in that locality alongwith certificate of Pradhan, Ambari GP. Let it be kept with this record.

Therefore , CSW No.1 be **expunged** from this record.

The case is adjourned today.

To date, i.e. **13.06.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 3 & 4.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,  
F.T.C.,  
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,  
Fast Track Court,  
CoochBehar.  
J.O. Code:WB-00899