

Sessions Case No. 84/2024
CNR No. WCB01-003032-2024
S.T No. 02(04)2025
CIS No. 84 of 2024

PRESENT : Sri.Rudra Prasad Ray
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **08**
Dated: **24.07.2025**

Sole accused person on CB, namely **Sujan Das @ Mohan** is present today before this court by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Advocate are also present.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW Nos. 4 (issue WWA) & 3 Prabhas Biswas @ Sajal Biswas S/O Lt Pralay Biswas @ Prafuulya Biswas Kachuban, Madhupur, Pundibari PS Cooch Behar.

No CSW is turned up today.

One non execution report is received from OIC Pundibari alleging that witness namely Dipan Dam not found in his locality. Hence, the said witness be **expunged** from this charge sheet or record.

A message is received from OIC, Pundibari PS alleging that the summons has been served through Whatsapp to csw No. 3 Prabhas Biswas @ Sajal Biswas . In spite of proper service of summons the said witness did not turn up today. **Hence, issue W/W/A against him at the end of schedule.**

Today, i.e. **25.07.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 5 & 7.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code:WB-00899