

Sessions Case No. 84/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-003032-2024
S.T No. 02(04)2025
CIS No. 84 of 2024

PRESENT : Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Ld. Judge Special Court (EC) Act-Cum-A.D.J, 2nd Court,
In-charge of
Additional District & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. **23**
Dated: **24.04.2026**

Record is put up today as 23.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of General Elections to the West Bengal Legislative Assembly 2026.

No step is taken.

This court is lying vacant, I am in-charge of this court.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix, **02.06.2026** for evidence of CSW Nos. 12 & 13.

Issue summons accordingly.

Accused as before.

D/C by me.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Addl.Dist.Judge,
F.T.C.,
CoochBehar.

I/C Ld.Judge Spl. Court (E.C) Act cum A.D.J 2nd Court
Additional District & Sess. Judge,
Fast Track Court,
CoochBehar.
J.O. Code: WB00825